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*मुग़ल साम्राज्य*

*बाबर*(1526-1530)

❖मुग़ल साम्राज्य का संस्थापक बाबर था |

❖बाबर फरगना का राजा था |

❖The founder of the Mughal Empire was Babar.

❖Babar was the king of Fargana.
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❖बाबर चंगेज खां और तमैूर के पररवार से सम्बन्ध रखता था |

❖बाबर की मााँ का नाम कुतलग ननगार खानम तथा पपता का
नाम उमर शखे ममजाा था ।
❖Babar belonged to Genghis Khan and Timur's family. 

❖Babar's mother was named Kutlag Nigar Khanam and father's name was 
Umar Sheikh Mirza. 

20



❖इसे आलम खान, दौलत खान और राणा सांगा ने भारत पर आक्रमण
के मलए आमंत्रित ककया गया था |

❖बाबर की पुस्तकें : दीवान, तजुुक-ए-बाबरी(बाबर की आत्मकथा)
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❖He  was invited to attack on India by Alam Khan, Daulat Khan and 
Rana Sanga. 

❖Babar's Books: 

1. Diwan 

2. Tuzuk-e-Babri (Babar's Autobiography)
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❖तजुुक-ए-बाबरी का फारसी भाषा में अनवुाद अब्दलु रहीम ने
बाबरनामा के नाम से ककया था |

❖Tuzuk-e-Babri was translated into Persian by Abdul Rahim in the name of 
Babarnama. 
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❖ बाबर के युद्ध:

1)1526 -बाबर ने इब्राहहम लोदी को पानीपत के प्रथम युद्ध में हराया
था|

2)1527-बाबर ने राणा सांगा को खानवां युद्ध में हराया था |

1)1526-Babar defeated Ibrahim Lodi in the first war of Panipat.

2) 1527-Babar defeated Rana Sanga in the battle of Khanva.

24



3)1528- बाबर ने मेहदनी राय को चंदेरी के युद्ध हराया था |

4)1529- बाबर ने महमूद लोदी को घग्गर के युद्ध में हराया था |

3)1528-Babar defeated Medini Rai in Chanderi War.

4)1529-Babar defeated Mahmud Lodi in the Battle of Ghaggar.
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❖बाबर की मतृ्यु 1530 में हुयी थी |
❖इसे आरामबाग़ आगरा में दफनाया गया था |
❖बाद में इसके मकबरे को इसके पुि हुमायूाँ के द्वारा काबुल ले
जाया गया |

❖बाबर के पुि - हुमायूाँ, कामरान,अस्करी, हहदंल
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❖Babar died in 1530. 

❖He was buried in Arambagh Agra. 

❖His tomb was later shifted to Kabul by his son Humayun. 

❖Sons of Babar - Humayun, Kamran, Askari, Hindal
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*हुमायूाँ* (1530-1540/1555-56)

❖हुमायूाँ ने हदल्ली में दीन-पनाह शहर की स्थापना की थी |

❖हुमायूाँ ने हमीदा बानो से पववाह ककया था |

❖हुमायूाँ की जीवनी (हुमायूाँनामा) को उसकी बहन गलुबदन बेगम ने
मलखा था|
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*Humayun* (1530-1540/1555-56)

❖Humayun had founded the city of Din-e-Panah in Delhi. 

❖Humayun married with Hamida Bano. 

❖Humayun's biography was written by his sister Gulbadan Begum. 

29



❖हुमायूाँ को शरेशाह सूरी ने हराया था|

❖Humayun was defeated by Sher Shah Suri.
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❖हुमायूं ने 1555 में हदल्ली पर पुनः कब्ज़ा कर मलया था |

❖हुमायूाँ की मतृ्यु पुराने ककले के पुस्तकालय में हुयी थी |

❖हुमायूाँ के मकबरे का ननमााण उसकी पत्नी हाजी बेगम ने करवाया
था |

❖हुमायूाँ का मकबरा (मुग़ल राजकुमारों की कब्रगाह )हदल्ली में है |
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❖Humayun recaptured Delhi in 1555. 

❖Humayun died in the library of the old fort. 

❖Humayun's tomb was built by his wife Haji Begum. 

❖Humayun's tomb (the graveyard of Mughal princess) is in 
Delhi.

32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



*सूरी वंश* (1540-1555)

❖ संस्थापक- शरेशाह सूरी (1540-1545)

❖इसका वास्तपवक नाम फरीद खान था|

❖इसे शरेखान नाम त्रबहार नवाब ने हदया था |

47



*Suri Dynasty* (1540-1555) 

❖Founder - Sher Shah Suri (1540-1545) 

❖His real name was Fareed Khan. 

❖He was given name Sher Khan by the Nawab of Bihar.
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❖शरेखान ने हुमायूाँ को चौसा (1539) और कन्नौज (1540) (त्रबलग्राम) के
युद्ध में हराया था |

❖शरेखान ने हुमायूाँ को हराकर “शाह” की उपाधध ली थी|

❖इसने सोनार गााँव से पेशावर तक सड़क-ए-आजम का ननमााण करवाया
था |

❖इसने हदल्ली में पुराना ककला और ककला-ए-कुहना मस्स्जद का ननमााण
करवाया था |
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❖Sher Khan defeated Humayun in the Battles of Chausa (1539) 
and Kannauj (1540) (Bilgram). 

❖Sher Khan had won the title of "Shah" by defeating Humayun. 

❖He had constructed  Sadak-e-Azam from Sonar Gaon to 
Peshawar. 

❖He had constructed the old fort and Quila-e-Kuhna Mosque in 
Delhi.
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❖शेरशाह सूरी ने सासाराम (त्रबहार) में अपने मकबरे का ननमााण
करवाया था |

❖शेरशाह की की मतृ्यु कामलजंर (उत्तर प्रदेश) के यदु्ध में हुयी थी |
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❖Sher Shah Suri built his tomb in Sasaram (Bihar). 

❖Sher Shah died in the battle of Kalinjar (Uttar Pradesh).
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❖शरेशाह की मतृ्यु उक्का नामक हधथयार चलाते समय हुयी थी

❖शरेशाह सरूी अपने राजस्व और प्रशासननक सधुारों के मलए प्रमसद्ध
है |

❖Islam Shah came to power after Sher Shah's death. 

❖Sher Shah Suri is famous for his revenue and administrative reforms. 
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